
 25th EFORT Congress 2024 Hamburg, Germany - Wednesday 22 May

Room Hamburg Vienna Lisbon Nice Brussels Madrid Helsinki Florence Geneva Istanbul

09:00

09:15

09:30

09:45

10:00

10:15

10:30

10:45

11:00

11:15

11:30

11:45

12:00

12:15

12:30

12:45

13:00

13:15

13:30

13:45

14:00

14:15

14:30

14:45

15:00

15:15

15:30

15:45

16:00

16:15

16:30

16:45

17:00

17:15

17:30

17:45

18:00

18:15

Humeral Shaft And Distal 
Articular Trauma

(Free Paper Session)

Which Radial Head 
Fractures Are Best Treated 

Surgically (IL)

Shoulder Girdle Session
(Free Paper Session)

Meyer Prize
(Symposium)

EPOS Session
(Specialty & Partner 

Societies)

Multiple Ligament Injury
(Symposium)

Shoulder Proximal Humeral 
Fractures Session

(Free Paper Session)

Primary Total Hip 
Arthroplasty

(Free Paper Session)

EFORT Opening Ceremony
(Opening Ceremony)

Hamburg

Elbow And Forearm 
Trauma

(Free Paper Session)

Paediatric 1
(Free Paper Session)

Meniscus
(Free Paper Session)

Complex Shoulder 
Periprosthetic Joint 

Infection
(Complex Case Discussion)

Paediatric Spine Injuries
(Complex Case Discussion)

Uni
(Free Paper Session)

How To Distinguish Benign From Malignant 
Tumor In Children And When Should A Biopsy 

Done And By Whom (IL)

Posterior Shoulder 
Instability

(IL) Spinal Cord Injury
(Complex Case Discussion)Bone Loss In Open 

Fractures
(IL)

WALANT In Reconstructive 
Hand Surgery

(IL)

Shoulder Arthroplasty 
Session

(Free Paper Session)

Cartilage 
(Free Paper Session)

Proximal Femoral Fractures 
1

(Free Paper Session)

New Insights In Hand 
Surgery

(Free Paper Session)

Industry Collaborative 
Session

(General Topics)

Proximal Femoral Fractures 
2

(Free Paper Session)

Scaphoid Non-Union
(Complex Case Discussion)

EUROSPINE Session
(Specialty & Partner 

Societies)

Invited Nation Symposium
(Symposium)

Paediatric 2
(Free Paper Session)

Revision
(Free Paper Session)

Primary Total Hip 
Arthroplasty 

(Free Paper Session)

TKA Complications
(Free Paper Session)

EFORT Trauma Group
(Symposium)

EWAS Session
(Specialty & Partner 

Societies)

Comprehensive Review 
Course Section 1

FORTE Session
(Symposium)

Paediatric 3
(Free Paper Session)

Best Evidence For Knee 
Fixation: Cemented, 
Hybrid, Uncemented

(Symposium)

Hip Preservation And 
Arthroscopy

(Free Paper Session)

Publishing Session
(Symposium)

Patellofemoral & 
Ligaments

(Free Paper Session)

Acetabulum Fractures In 
Elderly

(Symposium)

FESSH Session
(Specialty & Partner 

Societies)

Improving Precision For 
Better Patient Outcomes

(Free Paper Session)

Rehearsal Opening 
Ceremony

Rehearsal Opening 
Ceremony

(General Topics)
Hamburg

Acetabular Osteotomy’s In 
Children, Which Are 

Original Techniques And 
Which One To Use When 

And Why
(Symposium)

Industry Collaborative 
Session

(ICS)

Irreparable Rotator Cuff 
Tears In Young Active 

Patients
(Symposium)

Industry Collaborative 
Session 

(General Topics)

Acetabular Revision 
Surgery In Major Bone 

Defects: Current 
Challenges

(Symposium)



 25th EFORT Congress 2024 Hamburg, Germany - Thursday 23 May

Room Hamburg Vienna Lisbon Nice Brussels Madrid Helsinki Florence Geneva Istanbul

08:00

08:15

08:30

08:45

09:00

09:15

09:30

09:45

10:00

10:15

10:30

10:45

11:00

11:15

11:30

11:45

12:00

12:15

12:30

12:45

13:00

13:15

13:30

13:45

14:00

14:15

14:30

14:45

15:00

15:15

15:30

15:45

16:00

16:15

16:30

16:45

17:00

17:15

17:30

17:45

18:00

18:15

What'S New In 
Orthopaedic Infection?

(Free Paper Session)

Biomechanics & 
Methodology

(Free Paper Session)

TKA In The Younger Patient
(Symposium)

Nailing And Other 
Techniques

(Free Paper Session)

Degenerative Spine & 
Deformity

(Free Paper Session)

Maintaining Diversity: How 
To Deliver Sustainable 

Behaviour Change?
(Symposium)

EBJIS Session
(Specialty & Partner 

Societies)

Advanced Concepts In 
Total Knee Replacement              

(TKR)

Fast Track Surgery In 
Patients With Fragility 

Fractures (FFN)
(Symposium)

Paediatric Trauma 1
(Free Paper Session)

Revision Femoral Side
(Free Paper Session)

TKA Alignment
(Free Paper Session)

Immediate Management 
Of A Stable Patient With 

Unstable Pelvis (IL)
Spinopelvic Syndrome: 

How Spine And Hip 
Pathologies Interact

(Symposium)

Revision Acetabular Side
(Free Paper Session)

EKS Session
(Specialty & Partner 

Societies)

ISLASS Session
(Specialty & Partner 

Societies) 3 SCFE Treatment In 
Moderate And Severe Slip 

And How To Treat 
Impingement

(Interactive Expert 
Exchange)

Hip Preservation And 
Arthroscopy

(Free Paper Session)

EFORT Erwin Morscher Honorary Lecture
(Honorary Lecture)

Hamburg

Shortening The Learning 
Curve. Future Training In O 

And T
(Free Paper Session)

Basic Sciences
(Free Paper Session)

TKR, Short Stay Versus 
Ambulatory

(Debate Forum)
Distal Femur, Patella And 
Tibial Plateau Fractures

(Free Paper Session)

TKA Perioperative
(Free Paper Session)

The New Pandemic 
Periprosthetic Fractures At 

Femoral Level
(Symposium)

What'S New In Fracture-
Related Infection?

(Symposium)

ESTROT Session
(Specialty & Partner 

Societies)

Painful TKA
(Complex Case Discussion)

Advanced Concepts In 
Total Hip Replacement              

(THR)

Understanding Infection
(Free Paper Session)

The Optimal Liner In 2024
(Debate Forum)Abductors Deficiency In Primary And 

Revision THA: Is There Any Solution That 
Works?

(IL)

From Bench To The Market 
In Orthopedics
(Symposium)

Bacteriophage Therapy In 
Musculoskeletal Infection

(IL)
Current Problems And 

Limitations In Robotic THA
(Symposium)

Pelvic Discontinuity: The 
Big Challenge

(IL) TKA Outcome
(Free Paper Session)

EFORT Basic Research 
Group

(Symposium)

Clinical Issues In 
Orthopaedic Infection
(Free Paper Session)

Growing Spine
(Free Paper Session)

Staged Treatment Of PJI
(Free Paper Session)

Trauma Varia
(Free Paper Session)

Basic Science & New 
Therapeutic Concepts
(Free Paper Session)

3D Reconstruction In 
Forearm And Wrist

(Symposium)

Current Concepts In Adult 
Pelvic Osteomonies

(Symposium)Distal Radioulnar Instability
(IL)

Proximal Femoral Fractures 
3

(Free Paper Session)

Novelties In Hand And 
Wrist Trauma

(Free Paper Session)

The Post-Traumatic Hip - 
How To Handle?

(Complex Case Discussion)

TKA Robotic
(Free Paper Session)

Industry Collaborative 
Session

(ICS)

 Spine Trauma
(Free Paper Session)

Optimizing Distal Radius 
Fracture Treatment
(Free Paper Session)

EHS Session
(Specialty & Partner 

Societies)

Industry Collaborative 
Session

(ICS)

AI In Surgery And Ethical 
Problems

(IL)

AI And Algorithm 
Treatment For Spine

(IL) Comprehensive Review 
Course Section 2



 25th EFORT Congress 2024 Hamburg, Germany - Friday 24 May

Room Hamburg Vienna Lisbon Nice Brussels Madrid Helsinki Florence Geneva Istanbul

08:00

08:15

08:30

08:45

09:00

09:15

09:30

09:45

10:00

10:15

10:30

10:45

11:00

11:15

11:30

11:45

12:00

12:15

12:30

12:45

13:00

13:15

13:30

13:45

14:00

14:15

14:30

14:45

15:00

15:15

15:30

15:45

16:00

16:15

16:30

16:45

17:00

17:15

17:30

17:45

18:00

18:15

Session IPSSI
(Symposium)

Hip Arthroscopy: Managing 
Labrum Patology

(IL)
Individualized Megaimplants In 

Acetabular Revision Arthroplasty: What 
Have We Learned In The Last 15 Years? 

(IL)

3 And 4 Part Fractures Of 
The Shoulder - 
Conservative 

Management, Fixation Or 
Replacement 

(Interactive Expert 
Exchange)

Industry Collaborative 
Session

(ICS)

Industry Collaborative 
Session

(ICS)

Prosthetic Reconstructions 
In Musculoskeletal 

Oncology
(Free Paper Session)

Imaging, Biomechanics And 
Spine In THA

(Free Paper Session)

How To Perform A Revision 
THA

(Interactive Expert 
Exchange)

Peri-Prosthetic Fractures
(Free Paper Session)

My Worse Case Of A 
Closed Pelvis Fracture

(Complex Case Discussion)

How To Deal With 
(Potential) Bone Tumors 

On Your X-Ray?
(Symposium)

Infected Total Hip 
Arthroplasty

(Free Paper Session)

Ankle Fracture In The 
Elderly: New Concepts

(IL)

Miscellaneous
(Free Paper Session)

EFORT Michael Freeman Honorary Lecture
(Honorary Lecture)

Hamburg

Knee Revision Surgery: 
When And How

(Symposium)

Need For The MTP Plantar 
Plate Repair?

(Complex Case Discussion)

Shoulder Rotator Cuff 
Session

(Free Paper Session)

Registries & Implant Safety 
(Material & Technique): 

CORE-MD
(Free Paper Session)

Foot And Ankle - Complex 
Fractures And Complex 

Patients
(Free Paper Session)

Modern Technical Aids In 
TKA

(Interactive Expert 
Exchange)

Shoulder Arthroplasty In 
Trauma Session

(Free Paper Session)
Long Bone Uninfected Non-
Union: Grafting Techniques 

(IL)

NORE/ISAR Session
(Symposium)

Open Tibia Fractures / Soft 
And Bone Tissue Defects

(Free Paper Session)

Elbow
(Free Paper Session)

Diaphyseal And Distal Tibia
(Free Paper Session)

Extra-Articular Distal Tibia 
Fracture: Which Fixation?

(Symposium)
Joint Line And Knee 

Osteotomy
(IL)

ARTOF Session
(Specialty & Partner 

Societies)

ESPA Session
(Specialty & Partner 

Societies)

ESTES Session
(Specialty & Partner 

Societies)

Bone Metastases
(Free Paper Session)

Complications In Total Hip 
Arthroplasty

(Free Paper Session)

Native Stiff Knee
(IL) Interest For A Weight 

Bearing CT Scanner
(Symposium)

How Should I Incorporate 
The Results Of Studies On 
Shoulder Surgery Into My 

Practice
(Symposium)

Paediatric Trauma 2
(Free Paper Session)

EORS Session
(Specialty & Partner 

Societies)

General Hip Topics
(Free Paper Session)

SECEC Session
(Specialty & Partner 

Societies)

Best National Paper
(Free Paper Session)Is Computer-Aided Medicine 

Helpful In Musculoskeletal 
Oncology? 

(Free Paper Session)

My Worse Case : Tibia 
Fracture

(Complex Case Discussion)

Miscellaneous
(Free Paper Session)

Modern Tecnologies In 
Total Hip Arthroplasty
(Free Paper Session)

EFAS Session
(Specialty & Partner 

Societies)

Knee Tech And Aids
(Free Paper Session)

Developments In F&A - 
Focus Hindfoot

(Free Paper Session)

Shoulder Instability Session
(Free Paper Session)

Improving Quality And 
Enabling Technologies
(Free Paper Session)

Damage Control 
Orthopaedics: Current 

Concepts (IL)
Proximal Femoral Fractures 

4
(Free Paper Session)

Modern Treatment Of Unicameral 
Bone Cysts And Aneurysmal Bone 

Cysts (IL) Modern Tecnologies In 
Total Hip Arthroplasty
(Free Paper Session)

ESSKA Session
(Specialty & Partner 

Societies)

Deltoid, Syndesmosis And 
More

(Free Paper Session)

Fractures Around Fixation 
Devices In The Femur

(Complex Case Discussion)Total Ankle
(Free Paper Session)

MIS And OPEN Foot 
Surgery: True Long Term 

Results
(Debate Forum)

Achilles Tendon And 
Challenges Soft Tissues

(Free Paper Session)

Developments In F&A - 
Focus Forefoot

(Free Paper Session)


