25th EFORT Congress 2024 Hamburg, Germany - Wednesday 22 May

Room	Hamburg	Vienna	Lisbon	Nice	Brussels	Madrid	Helsinki	Florence	Geneva	Istanbul
09:00 09:15 09:30 09:45	0 5 Rehearsal Opening	Acetabular Osteotomy's In Children, Which Are Original Techniques And Which One To Use When And Why (Symposium)	Industry Collaborative Session (ICS)	Irreparable Rotator Cuff Tears In Young Active Patients (Symposium)	Industry Collaborative Session (General Topics)	Cartilage (Free Paper Session)	Proximal Femoral Fractures 1 (Free Paper Session)	New Insights In Hand Surgery (Free Paper Session)	Industry Collaborative Session (General Topics)	Elbow And Forearm Trauma (Free Paper Session)
10:00 10:15	Ceremony Rehearsal Opening Ceremony									
10:30 10:45 11:00 11:15	(General Topics) Hamburg	Paediatric 1 (Free Paper Session)	Meniscus (Free Paper Session)	Complex Shoulder Periprosthetic Joint Infection (Complex Case Discussion)	Acetabular Revision Surgery In Major Bone Defects: Current Challenges (Symposium)	Patellofemoral & Ligaments (Free Paper Session)	Acetabulum Fractures In Elderly (Symposium)	FESSH Session (Specialty & Partner Societies)	Improving Precision For Better Patient Outcomes (Free Paper Session)	Shoulder Arthroplasty Session (Free Paper Session)
11:30										
11:45					EFORT Openi	ng Ceremony				
12:00					(Opening C Ham					
12:15										
12:30										
12:45 13:00										
13:15										
13:30										
13:45										
14:00										
14:15										
14:30										
14:45		EDOS Saudan		Charles Danis and Harris	Delevery Tetal III		How To Distinguish Benign From Malignant Tumor In Children And When Should A Biopsy Done And By Whom (IL)	Posterior Shoulder Instability		
15:00	Meyer Prize	EPOS Session (Specialty & Partner	Multiple Ligament Injury	Shoulder Proximal Humeral Fractures Session	Primary Total Hip Arthroplasty	Uni (Free Paper Session)	Bone Loss In Open	(IL) WALANT In Reconstructive		Spinal Cord Injury (Complex Case Discussion)
15:15 15:30	(Symposium)	Societies)	(Symposium)	(Free Paper Session)	(Free Paper Session)	(Free Faper Session)	Fractures (IL)	Hand Surgery (IL)		(Complex Case Discussion)
15:45										
16:00										
16:15				Il	Data and Earline			51446.5	Comprehensive Review	
16:30 16:45	Invited Nation Symposium (Symposium)	Paediatric 2 (Free Paper Session)	Revision (Free Paper Session)	Humeral Shaft And Distal Articular Trauma (Free Paper Session)	Primary Total Hip Arthroplasty (Free Paper Session)	TKA Complications (Free Paper Session)	EFORT Trauma Group (Symposium)	EWAS Session (Specialty & Partner Societies)	Course Section 1	Paediatric Spine Injuries (Complex Case Discussion)
17:00				(Tree Paper Session)	(Free raper session)			outeties)		
17:15										
17:30			Deat Scidence Seed	Which Radial Head						
17:45	FORTE Session	Paediatric 3	Best Evidence For Knee Fixation: Cemented,	Fractures Are Best Treated Surgically (IL)	Hip Preservation And	Publishing Session	Proximal Femoral Fractures	Scaphoid Non-Union		EUROSPINE Session
18:00	(Symposium)	(Free Paper Session)	Hybrid, Uncemented (Symposium)	Shoulder Girdle Session	Arthroscopy (Free Paper Session)	(Symposium)	(Free Paper Session)	(Complex Case Discussion)		(Specialty & Partner Societies)
18:15			(Symposium)	(Free Paper Session)						

Room	Hamburg	Vienna	Lisbon	Nice	Brussels	Madrid	Helsinki	Florence	Geneva	Istanbul
08:00 08:15 08:30 08:45		Industry Collaborative Session (ICS)	Spine Trauma (Free Paper Session)	Optimizing Distal Radius Fracture Treatment (Free Paper Session)	EHS Session (Specialty & Partner Societies)	Industry Collaborative Session (ICS)	Al In Surgery And Ethical Problems (IL) Distal Radioulnar Instability (IL)	Understanding Infection (Free Paper Session)		Current Concepts In Adult Pelvic Osteomonies (Symposium)
09:00 09:15 09:30		Al And Algorithm Bacterion						Bacteriophage Therapy In		
09:45	Advanced Concepts In Total Knee Replacement	Proximal Femoral Fractures 3	Treatment For Spine (IL)	Novelties In Hand And Wrist Trauma	The Post-Traumatic Hip - How To Handle? (Complex Case Discussion)	TKA Robotic (Free Paper Session)	From Bench To The Market In Orthopedics (Symposium)	Musculoskeletal Infection (IL)	Comprehensive Review Course Section 2	Current Problems And Limitations In Robotic THA (Symposium)
10:00 10:15	(TKR)	(Free Paper Session)	Growing Spine (Free Paper Session)	(Free Paper Session)				Staged Treatment Of PJI (Free Paper Session)		
10:30 10:45										
11:00 11:15 11:30 11:45		Trauma Varia (Free Paper Session)	Basic Science & New Therapeutic Concepts (Free Paper Session)	3D Reconstruction In Forearm And Wrist (Symposium)	Pelvic Discontinuity: The Big Challenge (IL) Abductors Deficiency in Primary And Revision THA: Is There Any Solution That Works? (IL)	TKA Outcome (Free Paper Session)	EFORT Basic Research Group (Symposium)	Clinical Issues In Orthopaedic Infection (Free Paper Session)		The Optimal Liner In 2024 (Debate Forum)
12:00 12:15					EFORT Erwin Morsch	ner Honorary Lecture				
12:30					(Honorary Ham					
13:00 13:15 13:30 13:45 14:00 14:15										
14:30										
14:45 15:00 15:15 15:30		Fast Track Surgery In Patients With Fragility Fractures (FFN) (Symposium)	ISLASS Session (Specialty & Partner Societies)	3 SCFE Treatment In Moderate And Severe Slip	Hip Preservation And Arthroscopy (Free Paper Session)	TKA Perioperative (Free Paper Session)	The New Pandemic Periprosthetic Fractures At Femoral Level (Symposium)	What'S New In Fracture- Related Infection? (Symposium)	ESTROT Session (Specialty & Partner Societies)	Painful TKA (Complex Case Discussion)
15:45 16:00				And How To Treat Impingement (Interactive Expert						
16:15 16:30 16:45 17:00	Advanced Concepts In Total Hip Replacement (THR)	Immediate Management Of A Stable Patient With Unstable Pelvis (IL) Distal Femur, Patella And Tibial Plateau Fractures (Free Paper Session)	Spinopelvic Syndrome: How Spine And Hip Pathologies Interact (Symposium)	Exchange)	Revision Acetabular Side (Free Paper Session)	EKS Session (Specialty & Partner Societies)	Maintaining Diversity: How To Deliver Sustainable Behaviour Change? (Symposium)	EBJIS Session (Specialty & Partner Societies)	Basic Sciences (Free Paper Session)	TKR, Short Stay Versus Ambulatory (Debate Forum)
17:15		(i ree raper session)								
17:30 17:45 18:00		Nailing And Other Techniques (Free Paper Session)	Degenerative Spine & Deformity (Free Paper Session)	Paediatric Trauma 1 (Free Paper Session)	Revision Femoral Side (Free Paper Session)	TKA Alignment (Free Paper Session)	Shortening The Learning Curve. Future Training In O And T (Free Paper Session)	What'S New In Orthopaedic Infection? (Free Paper Session)	Biomechanics & Methodology (Free Paper Session)	TKA In The Younger Patient (Symposium)

25th EFORT Congress 2024 Hamburg, Germany - Friday 24 May

Room	Hamburg	Vienna	Lisbon	Nice	Brussels	Madrid	Helsinki	Florence	Geneva	Istanbul		
08:00 08:15 08:30 08:45	Hip Arthroscopy: Managing Labrum Patology (IL) Individualized Megaimplants In Acetabular Revision Arthroplasty: What Have We Learned In The Last 15 Years? (IL)	Industry Collaborative Session (ICS)	Industry Collaborative Session (ICS)	Prosthetic Reconstructions In Musculoskeletal Oncology (Free Paper Session)	Imaging, Biomechanics And Spine In THA (Free Paper Session)	Modern Technical Aids In TKA	Ankle Fracture In The Elderly: New Concepts (IL) Total Ankle (Free Paper Session)	3 And 4 Part Fractures Of The Shoulder - Conservative Management, Fixation Or	Developments In F&A - Focus Forefoot (Free Paper Session)	Fractures Around Fixation Devices In The Femur (Complex Case Discussion)		
09:00						(Interactive Expert Exchange)		Replacement				
09:30 09:45 10:00	How To Perform A Revision	Peri-Prosthetic Fractures (Free Paper Session)	My Worse Case Of A Closed Pelvis Fracture (Complex Case Discussion)	How To Deal With (Potential) Bone Tumors On Your X-Ray? (Symposium)	Infected Total Hip Arthroplasty (Free Paper Session)		MIS And OPEN Foot Surgery: True Long Term Results (Debate Forum)	(Interactive Expert Exchange)	Achilles Tendon And Challenges Soft Tissues (Free Paper Session)	ARTOF Session (Specialty & Partner Societies)		
10:30 10:45	THA (Interactive Expert Exchange)											
11:00 11:15 11:30 11:45		ESPA Session (Specialty & Partner Societies)	ESTES Session (Specialty & Partner Societies)	Bone Metastases (Free Paper Session)	Complications In Total Hip Arthroplasty (Free Paper Session)	Native Stiff Knee (IL) Joint Line And Knee Osteotomy (IL)	Interest For A Weight Bearing CT Scanner (Symposium)	How Should I Incorporate The Results Of Studies On Shoulder Surgery Into My Practice (Symposium)	Deltoid, Syndesmosis And More (Free Paper Session)	Extra-Articular Distal Tibia Fracture: Which Fixation? (Symposium)		
12:00 12:15 12:30	0 EFORT Michael Freeman Honorary Lecture (Honorary Lecture)											
12:45 13:00 13:15 13:30 13:45 14:00 14:15 14:30												
14:45 15:00 15:15 15:30	Session IPSSI (Symposium)	Damage Control Orthopaedics: Current Concepts (IL) Long Bone Uninfected Non- Union: Grafting Techniques (IL)	Proximal Femoral Fractures 4 (Free Paper Session)	Modern Treatment Of Unicameral Bone Cysts And Aneurysmal Bone Cysts (IL) Is Computer-Aided Medicine Helpful in Musculoskeletal Oncology? (Free Paper Session)	Modern Tecnologies In Total Hip Arthroplasty (Free Paper Session)	ESSKA Session (Specialty & Partner Societies)	EFAS Session (Specialty & Partner Societies)	SECEC Session (Specialty & Partner Societies)	Best National Paper (Free Paper Session)	Shoulder Arthroplasty In Trauma Session (Free Paper Session)		
15:45 16:00												
16:15 16:30 16:45 17:00	NORE/ISAR Session (Symposium)	Open Tibia Fractures / Soft And Bone Tissue Defects (Free Paper Session)	My Worse Case : Tibia Fracture (Complex Case Discussion)	Miscellaneous (Free Paper Session)	Modern Tecnologies In Total Hip Arthroplasty (Free Paper Session)	Knee Revision Surgery: When And How (Symposium)	Need For The MTP Plantar Plate Repair? (Complex Case Discussion)	Shoulder Rotator Cuff Session (Free Paper Session)	Registries & Implant Safety (Material & Technique): CORE-MD (Free Paper Session)	Foot And Ankle - Complex Fractures And Complex Patients (Free Paper Session)		
17:15 17:30 17:45 18:00 18:15	Elbow (Free Paper Session)	Diaphyseal And Distal Tibia (Free Paper Session)	Paediatric Trauma 2 (Free Paper Session)	EORS Session (Specialty & Partner Societies)	General Hip Topics (Free Paper Session)	Knee Tech And Aids (Free Paper Session)	Developments In F&A - Focus Hindfoot (Free Paper Session)	Shoulder Instability Session (Free Paper Session)	Improving Quality And Enabling Technologies (Free Paper Session)	Miscellaneous (Free Paper Session)		